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“...we will tell the next generation the praiseworthy deeds of the LORD..."” Psalm 78:4

Newsline #6

October 6, 2025

SCHOOL NEWS ITEMS

Cross Country Meet - Oct 2

Our Cross Country team (Grades 4-8)
will be going to the Petrolia meet on
Wednesday. The bus will be taking them
from school and back again. If you are
driving your child, please let the office
know. Thank you.

J.D.Sweid Meat Fundraiser
Thank you for your orders! Delivery
will be this week Wednesday, October 8

after Tom.

School Spirit Wear

Wallaceburg Christian School spirit
wear is once again available for
purchase. We have two styles to choose
from:!
Screen Art: Please go to the following
link to get yours today. There is also a
QR code posted at the school you can
scan to order from the website.
www.screenart.ca/wcs_wearables/shop/
home
TKO Jerseys: Paper order forms for this
style are coming home today! Please
return your orders by October 17

School Jerseys

Please return your school sports
team jerseys if you are not using them
for the upcoming cross country meets.

%
Ms. Feddes October 9

Miss Waugh October 10
Jeremy Hooyer October 10
Vivian Allaer October 13


http://www.screenart.ca/wcs_wearables/shop/home
http://www.screenart.ca/wcs_wearables/shop/home

UPCOMING EVENTS:

Monday, October 6 Pizza Day
Wednesday, October 8 Cross Country, Petrolia (rain date Oct 9)
Monday, October 13 THANKSGIVING - no school
Tuesday, October 14 11:00 Gr 7 Immunizations

7:00 Board meeting
Wednesday, October 15 Cross Country Meet, Thames Grove
Monday, October 27 Picture Day

Hotdog Day (Gr 7-8 bring treats)

Thursday, Friday, Oct 30-31 PD Days - no school
Monday, November 10 Pizza Day
Thursday, November 13 Early Dismissal 12:00

1-8 Parent Teacher Conferences
Friday, November 14 PA Day - no school

9-12 Parent Teacher Conferences
Friday, November 21 9:15 Dental Screening - JK, SK, Gr 2, Gr 7
Monday, November 24 Hotdog Day (Gr 5-6 bring treats)

Thursday, November 27 Volleyball Tournament



WALLACEBURG CHRISTIAN SCHOOL — IN STOCK Gift Card Order Form

Name: Etransfer: trip@wallaceburgchristianschool.com

RETAILER $100 | $250 |$ Total

Canadian Tire 3%

Ultimate Dining Card (Harvey's Swiss Chalet,
Kelseys, Montana + 5%

Esso / Mobil Gas 2%

Galaxy Cinema 4%

Home Hardware 4%

No Frills, Zehrs, Superstore 3.5%

Shoppers Drug Mart 3%

Sobeys / Foodland cards 3.5%

Subway 4%

Tim Hortons 3%

Walmart 3%

Wendy’s 3%




